
Elms (17-10, 7-5 GNAC) -vs- JWU (Providence) (17-11, 9-3 GNAC)
4/16/2023 at Providence, R.I. (SMAC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colby Arnold (2-0)
Loss: Elijah Barber (2-2)
Save: Camden Murph (2)
HBP: Colby Arnold, Garrett Fusco
PB: Aaron Young
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Andreozzi First: Mark Rulli 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 100   Weather: Overcast, muggy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Elms 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 10 3
JWU (Providence) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Elms 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AJ Cook ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
George Chaya rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Tyler Galens dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Bastos ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CJ Moriarty ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aaron Young c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Austin Roy 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Josh Nohilly 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Justin Mille lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Chase Presti 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Seamus Higgi cf 2 0 0 1 1 2 2
Colby Arnold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vinny Buono p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Murph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 10 4 2 7 8

2B: Aaron Young (1); Chase Presti (1)
SF: Seamus Higgi (1)
HBP: Chase Presti (1)
PO: George Chaya (1)
E: Chase Presti (1); Colby Arnold (2)
DP: 1

JWU (Providence) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Juan cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Jack Obert 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Miles Kelly 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
EJ Leone rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Riley Hasson ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Xavier Botelho 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Owen Davis c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nicolas Fortes dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Jack Magane ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Sanchez-Guerra lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Elijah Barber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Fusco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Calenda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 1 7 1 1 6 10

2B: T. Sanchez-Guerra (1)
SB: Riley Hasson (1)
HBP: EJ Leone (1); Owen Davis (1)
E: Riley Hasson (1)
DP: 1

Elms IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colby Arnold (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 21 24 3 8 –
Vinny Buono 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 6 0 –
Camden Murph (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 –
Totals 7 1 1 1 6 0 0 2 0 35 38 9 11

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elijah Barber (L, 2-2) 3.2 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 5 2 –
Garrett Fusco 4.2 2 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 15 18 8 2 –
Nick Calenda 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 10 4 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 35 39 13 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Elms - Top of 1st ELM JWU
AJ Cook grounded out to ss. 0 0
George Chaya grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Tyler Galens flied out to cf. 0 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 1st ELM JWU
Juan singled to left field. 0 0
Obert grounded out to 2b; Juan advanced to second. 0 0
Juan advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kelly popped up to ss. 0 0
Leone struck out looking. 0 0

Elms - Top of 2nd ELM JWU
Aaron Young flied out to rf. 0 0
Austin Roy singled through the right side. 0 0
Josh Nohilly singled to left field; Austin Roy advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Mille singled to right center, RBI; Josh Nohilly advanced to second; Austin Roy scored. 1 0
Chase Presti struck out swinging. 1 0
Seamus Higgi struck out swinging. 1 0

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 2nd ELM JWU
Hasson struck out looking. 1 0
Botelho singled to right center. 1 0
Davis hit by pitch; Botelho advanced to second. 1 0
Fortes singled through the left side; Davis advanced to second; Botelho advanced to third. 1 0
Guerra grounded out to 2b, RBI; Fortes advanced to second; Davis advanced to third; Botelho scored. 1 1
Juan struck out swinging. 1 1

Elms - Top of 3rd ELM JWU
AJ Cook popped up to p. 1 1
George Chaya singled through the right side. 1 1
Tyler Galens flied out to cf. 1 1
George Chaya out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 3rd ELM JWU
Obert walked. 1 1
Kelly reached on a fielder's choice; Obert out at second 2b to ss. 1 1
Leone reached on a fielder's choice; Kelly out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Hasson singled to right field; Leone advanced to second. 1 1
Botelho flied out to cf. 1 1

Elms - Top of 4th ELM JWU
Aaron Young doubled to right center. 1 1
Austin Roy singled to center field; Aaron Young advanced to third. 1 1
Josh Nohilly reached on an error by ss, RBI; Austin Roy advanced to second; Aaron Young scored. 2 1
Justin Mille flied out to lf. 2 1
Chase Presti struck out swinging. 2 1
Seamus Higgi walked; Josh Nohilly advanced to second; Austin Roy advanced to third. 2 1
Fusco to p for Barber. 2 1
AJ Cook struck out swinging. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 4th ELM JWU
Davis grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Fortes struck out swinging to catcher. 2 1
Guerra doubled down the lf line. 2 1
Guerra advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Juan grounded out to ss. 2 1

Elms - Top of 5th ELM JWU
George Chaya lined out to cf. 2 1
Blake Bastos pinch hit for Tyler Galens. 2 1
Blake Bastos struck out looking. 2 1
Aaron Young flied out to cf. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 5th ELM JWU
Obert reached on an error by p. 2 1
Kelly reached on a fielder's choice; Obert out at second 2b to ss. 2 1
Leone hit by pitch; Kelly advanced to second. 2 1
Hasson reached on a fielder's choice; Leone out at second 2b to ss; Kelly advanced to third. 2 1
Botelho lined out to rf. 2 1

Elms - Top of 6th ELM JWU
Austin Roy flied out to cf. 2 1
Josh Nohilly flied out to rf. 2 1
Justin Mille struck out swinging. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 6th ELM JWU
Vinny Buono to p for Colby Arnold. 2 1
Davis fouled out to lf. 2 1
Fortes struck out swinging. 2 1
Guerra flied out to cf. 2 1

Elms - Top of 7th ELM JWU
Chase Presti doubled to left field. 2 1
Seamus Higgi struck out looking. 2 1
AJ Cook grounded out to 2b; Chase Presti advanced to third. 2 1
George Chaya grounded out to p. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 7th ELM JWU
Juan flied out to lf. 2 1
Obert singled to right field. 2 1
Kelly lined into double play 1b unassisted; Obert out on the play. 2 1

Elms - Top of 8th ELM JWU
Blake Bastos fouled out to 1b. 2 1
Aaron Young lined out to 3b. 2 1
Austin Roy popped up to 2b. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 8th ELM JWU
Leone flied out to lf. 2 1
Hasson singled through the right side. 2 1
Botelho popped up to 1b. 2 1



Hasson stole second. 2 1
Davis struck out swinging. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elms - Top of 9th ELM JWU
Josh Nohilly walked. 2 1
Justin Mille singled to left field; Josh Nohilly advanced to second. 2 1
Chase Presti hit by pitch; Justin Mille advanced to second; Josh Nohilly advanced to third. 2 1
Seamus Higgi flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Justin Mille advanced to third; Josh Nohilly scored. 3 1
Calenda to p for Fusco. 3 1
AJ Cook singled, bunt, RBI; Chase Presti advanced to second; Justin Mille scored. 4 1
George Chaya singled through the right side; AJ Cook advanced to second; Chase Presti advanced to third. 4 1
CJ Moriarty pinch hit for Blake Bastos. 4 1
CJ Moriarty grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; George Chaya out on the play. 4 1

JWU (Providence) - Bottom of 9th ELM JWU
Camden Murph to p for Vinny Buono. 4 1
Magane pinch hit for Fortes. 4 1
Magane reached on a throwing error by 3b. 4 1
Guerra grounded out to 3b; Magane advanced to second. 4 1
Juan grounded out to ss; Magane advanced to third. 4 1
Obert grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 1


